900489877 03/15/2019

900489877

03/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
MATORE OF CONVETANCE.	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTITIE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILE	_

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company/Ventura Rainbow, LLC		07/10/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VVC Holding Corporation		
Street Address:	925 FOURTH AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON - Delaware		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76162245	PATIENT ONLINE
Serial Number:	76324169	PATIENT ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312581020

Email:

jjasper@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Hanley Flight & Zimmerman LLC

Address Line 1:

150 S. Wacker Dr. Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Jasper
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment of Limited Liability Company Interest - Ventura Rainbow LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment of Limited Liability Company Interest - Ventura Rainbow LLC#page2.tif

03/15/2019

CH \$65.00 76162245

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTERESTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto VVC Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, 100% Percentage Interest of Ventura Rainbow LLC, Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), comprising 100% of the issued and outstanding equity interests of the Company, standing in the name of the undersigned on the books of the Company and does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint _______ attorney to transfer such stock on the books of the Company with full power of substitution.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0589 Dated: <u>July</u> 10, 2018

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name: Monish Patolawala

Title: Vice President and CFO, GE Healthcare

Assignment of Limited Liability Company Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0590